
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:295
ANSWERED ON:23.02.2011
SHORTAGE OF FACULTY MEMBERS IN CFTIS
Banerjee Shri Ambica;Kodikunnil Shri Suresh;Meghwal Shri Arjun Ram ;Singh Shri Bhupendra

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is huge shortage of faculty members in Centrally Funded Technical Institutions (CFTIs) at present;

(b) if so, the detailed of vacant posts at present, technical institution-wise; and

(c) the steps taken/proposed to be taken by the Government to fill up these vacancies including SCs/STS/OBCs at the earliest?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(Dr. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) &(b) : There is a gap between the sanctioned strength and the faculties i n position i n most of the Centrally Funded Technical Institutions (CFTIs). The details of vacant posts in technical institutions wise are as follows:

Sl Name of the Institutes   Sanctioned  In Vacancy
No.      Faculty     posi
      Strength   -tion

1 Indian Institutes of Technology      4712      3148 1564
 (IITs)

2    Indian Institutes of Management      555        455 100
 (IIMs)

3    National Institutes of Technology      4632      2956 1522
 (NITs)

4    Indian Institutes of Science      300        219 81
 Education & Research (IISERs)

5    Indian Institute of Science,      518        368 150
 Bangalore(IISC)

6    Indian  Institute of Information and 207        137 70
 Technology (IIITs)

7    School of Planning & Architecture 171        90 81
 (SPA)

8    Indian school of Mines,Dhanbad(ISM) 275        172 103

9    Sant Longowal Institutes of      180        131 49
 Engineering and Technology (SLIET)


10   National  Institute  of Training & 84        50 34
 Industrial Engineering(NITIE), Mumbai

11   Central Institute of Technology       37        19 18
 (CIT),Kokrajhar

12   North  Eastern Region  of Science & 220        148 52
 Technology, Itanagar (NERIST)

13   National Institute of foundry & forge 42        29 13
 technology, Ranchi (NIFFT)

14   National Institute of  Technical      181        109 72
 Teachers' Training and Research
 (NITTTR)

(c): Recruitment of faculty is a continuous process and vacancies keep arising due to retirement, resignations, etc. Institutions plan suitable strategies to attract and retain quality faculty members. The pay revision of teachers of Centrally Funded Technical Institutions subsequent to the recommendations of the Sixth Pay Commission should go a long way in attracting and retaining teachers in these institutions. Government had also launched a special recruitment drive to fill up the backlog vacancies of SCs, STs and OBCs in this regard.
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